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SPU AUTUADO AUTO DE INFRACAO
1413781/2016 ADEL COCO BRASIL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA 201602181-AlF
4543368/2016 AGNALDO FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 150/2016-BLITZ
4029422/2018 AGRICOLA FAMOSA LTDA 201805241-AlF
3427747/2016 AGRO LAVOR LTDA ME M201605182601-AlF
3948194/2016 ALICIANO PEREIRA DE SOUSA 73/2016-BLITZ
1988830/2016 ALLAN MORORO XEREX SILVA M201603172602-AlF
2891610/2016 AMANDA CAITANO TRINDADE M201604275402-AlF
3949310/2016 ANTONIA JULIAO DA COSTA 76/2016-BLITZ
4545476/2016 ANTONIO CARLOS MESQUITA GAMA 156/2016-BLITZ
4949763/2016 ANTONIO ALDEMIR DE PAIVA ME M201607193101-AlF
4155703/2018 ANTONIO ALVES DE SOUSA M201805234501-AlF
2193375/2015 ANTONIO ERIVANDO NASCIMENTO ARAUJO M201504083701-AlF
0651131/2016 ANTONIO GERARDO DE MENEZES 06/2016-BLITZ
4543325/2016 ANTONIO NUNES MENDES PEREIRA 146/2016-BLITZ
0719615/2016 ARAGAO AUTOS LTDA 10/2016-BLITZ
5886752/2018 AUTO POSTO LEITAO LTDA M201807125201-AlF
3686300/2016 AUTO VIAGAO FORTALEZA LTDA 61/2016-BLITZ
2796013/2016 BALNEARIO DO CALDAS S/A 201604271-AlF
4080120/2016 BANCO ITAULEASING S.A. 115/2016-BLITZ
3722361/2018 BAR E RESTAURANTE MOZART LUCENA LTDA ME 201805141-AlF
3258678/2016 BARRACUDA COMERCIAL DE PETROLEO LTDA M201605105801-AlF
6636045/2016 BENEDITO ALVES DE SOUSA M201609283702-AlF
3949301/2016 BERNARDO DE OLIVEIRA LIMA 75/2016-BLITZ
3268916/2016 BEV COMERCIO DE COMBUSTIVEIS LTDA M201605113701-AlF
7001440/2015 CAGECE- COMPANHIA DE AGUA E ESGOTO DO CEARA M201511104101-AlF
3951268/2016 CARIRI COMERCIAL DE MOTOS LTDA 77/2016-BLITZ
5005769/2016 CARLA BEZERRA LIMA QUINTAO 190/2016-BLITZ
5395664/2016 CARLOS AUGUSTO MAGALHAES COSTA 197/2016-BLITZ
1662110/2016 CARLUCIO MOREIRA DE SOUZA 35/2016-BLITZ
1736823/2016 CARMAL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE MADEIRAS LTDA 201603161-AlF
4822402/2016 CBL ALIMENTOS S/A M201607194701-AlF
4823301/2016 CBL ALIMENTOS S/A M201607195401-AlF
6765730/2015 CERAMICA BRASILEIRA CERBRAS LTDA 201510281-AlF
2846410/2016 CERAMICA ITAREMA LTDA ME 201604201-AlF
1129498/2016 CERAMICA N. R. LTDA 22/2016-BLITZ
9055780/2017 COMAF INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE POIRTAS LTDA ME 201711163-AlF
5394161/2016 COMERCIAL DE METAIS FORTALEZA LTDA EPP 193/2016-BLITZ
4265570/2016 COMERCIAL DE PNEUS SOUSA PRADO LTDA 110/2016-BLITZ
4029430/2018 COMPANHIA DE ALIMENTO DO NORDESTE CIALNE 201805152-AlF
6319643/2016 CONSTRUTORA TERRA LTDA ME 201609021-AlF
4735585/2016 COOPERATIVA AGRICOLA MISTA DE MARANGUAPE LTDA M201607124103-AlF

COTALEITE COOPERATIVA DOS PRODUTORES DE LEITE
2892713/2016 DOS INHAMUNS M201604275401-AlF

4289976/2016 CREUSA SOUSA FURTADO 105/2016-BLITZ
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CRIATEL CERAMICA RIATE LTDA

4265546/2016
1921766/2018
3848530/2016
3848556/2016
3686319/2016
5219181/2016
6314102/2016
4186077/2016
2185626/2016
6140584/2018
6320846/2016
1466970/2018
6627631/2016
6637181/2016
2361645/2016
2227337/2016
6175639/2018
1238896/2018
1103030/2016
4545263/2016
3821386/2018
3019857/2018
2309058/2016
4359516/2016
2227510/2018
6612354/2018
1451837/2016
0648483/2016
4899915/2018
5612347/2016
3258562/2016
8148263/2014
1256967/2018
0222608/2017
5015292/2016
4183531/2016
6762652/2016
3019849/2018
8425311/2017
3689156/2016
4560322/2018
1356184/2016
3925453/2016
4279067/2016
4281509/2016
65007648/201
6
3976988/2016
1662137/2016

DIAS E ROMA LTDA

EBERT FERNANDES TELES
EBERT FERNANDES TELES
EPITACIO PAULA DE SOUSA
EVANDRO MARTINS RODRIGUES ME
EXPEDITA SOUZA DAMASCENO — ME
F C SOUSA PRADO ME

F EDIVANDE LOPES

F H FERREIRA MARQUES ME

F S M MANO ME

FABRICA CEA CASSIMIRO LTDA ME
FATIMA APARECIDA ALVES
FRANCISCA DE ALCANTARA ARAUJO
FRANCISCA OCEANI PEREIRA ME
FRANCISCO ALEKSANDRO LIMA PINHEIRO ME
FRANCISCO ANTONIO DE ARAUJO ME
FRANCISCO APARECIDO DO NASCIMENTO
FRANCISCO CAVALCANTE DE MESQUITA
FRANCISCO FRANKLIN BEZERRA NOBRE
FRANCISCO JOSE SILVA DE SOUZA ME
FRANCISCO LUCAS SOUSA CAVALCANTE
FRANCISCO MORENO
FRANCISCO NAZARENO ARAUJO PAIVA
FRANCISCO VALTER ROLIM ME
FRESENIUS KABI BRASIL LTDA
FRETCAR TRANSPORTES LOCACAO E TURISMO
FRETCAR TRANSPORTES LOCACAO E TURISMO LTDA
G MORAIS TEIXEIRA ME
GERSON ALVES DA SILVA LUBRIFICANTES
GMX COMERCIO DE DERIVADOS DE PETROLEO LTDA
GRANJA ABRIGO LTDA
GRANJAS SAO JOSE S A
HELANIA VASCONCELOS ARAGAO ME
INDUSTRIA DE VASSOURAS CRISTAL LTDA EPP
J B ARAUJO ALVES COMBUSTIVEIS ME
J M PAULINHO GOMES ME
J O PINHEIRO FILHO ME
J R ALBUQUERQUE ME
J SECUNDINO ENVASAMENTO DE AGUA LTDA ME
J W CHAVES COMERCIO DE DERIVADOS DE PETROLEO
JBR COMERCIO DE DERIVADOS DE PETROLEO LTDA EPP
JOAO BEZERRA MACIEL
JOAOD EDILSON TEIXEIRA
JOAO PEDRO DE ALCANTARA

JOAO ROBERTO DOURADO CARDOSO
JOAQUIM PEREIRA DA SILVA
JOCELITO LIMA SALES

112/2016-BLITZ
201803121-AlF
201606101-AlF
201606102-AlF
60/2016-BLITZ
M201607197102-AlF
201605302-AlF
M201606225401-AlF
M20160335401-AlF
201807041-AlF
201609152-AlF
M201802072202-AlF
M201609293702-AlF
M201609293701-AlF
M201603287101-AlF
201603292-AlF
201808013-AlF
M201802072202-AlF
M201602182501-AlF
154/2016-BLITZ
201805144601-AlF
201804182-AlF
201604052-AlF
136/2016-BLITZ
M201803134704-AlF
201808031-AlF
24/2016-BLITZ
02/2016-BLITZ
201806211-AlF
201608262-AlF
M201605115801-AlF
M201412106501-AlF
M201802095801-AlF
201611176-AlF
181/2016-BLITZ
M201606225402-AlF
M201610032602-AlF
M201804105201-AlF
M201711222602-AlF
53/2016-BLITZ
M201806113602-AlF
M201602220101-AlF
62/2016-BLITZ
119/2016-BLITZ
113/2016-BLITZ

187/2016-BLITZ
87/2016-BLITZ
33/2016-BLITZ
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1169198/2016
3977925/2016
8430056/2017
3923871/2018
1451748/2016
0896193/2016
4543317/2016
1134335/2016
1129480/2016
4162469/2015
4358404/2016
3818687/2018
1641526/2018
7157283/2017
4894069/2018
49893534/201
8
4899472/2016
3494754/2016
4357297/2016
6137826/2018
3696195/2016
5220481/2016
2191656/2018
4803890/2016
2113196/2016
4615496/2018

4029449/2018
4265562/2016
1139582/2016
1139590/2016
1833192/2015
5401320/2016
1660630/2016
3977933/2016
1666442/2016
2421567/2016
5504361/2018

2891636/2016

3484090/2016
3927561/2016
5504370/2018

7156893/2015
4460527/2016
4731610/2016

JOSE BEZERRA FRANCO
JOSE FLUERY MARTINS JUNIOR
JOSE GERARDO DE SOUZA ME
JOSE GOMES DE SOUSA
JOSE MARCONDES JOVINO DE SOUZA - EPP
JOSE MOISES VIDAL
JOSE MOREIRA DE SOUZA
JOSE NASCIMENTO ANDRADE
JOSE NORBERTO CRUZ DUARTE
JOSE RAULINO PEDROSA ME
JOSE VALDIR MORAIS
JOSE VEROALDO CAMARA FLORIANO
JR COMERCIO DE COMBUSTIVEIS LTDA ME
L VIANA COMERCIO DE PETROLEO LTDA
LASSA LATICINIOS SOBRALENSE S/A

LASSA LATICINIOS SOBRALENSE S/A
LELEO CONSTRUCOES LTDA
LEONARDO LIMA E CIA LTDA
LIMA FONTENELE LTDA
LINHARES COMERCIO DE COMBUSTIVEIS EIRELI EPP
LL COMERCIO DE GAS LTDA
M L MATIA DE MEDEIROS ME
MADCAL EMPREENDIMENTOS IMOBILIARIOS LTDA EPP
MADEIREIRA EUROPORTAS LTDA — ME
MADEIREIRA PECEM LTDA
MADEREIRA JOSE ALVES VIANA LTDA ME

MADRESSILVA IMPORTAGOES INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE

IMOVEIS LTDA
MANOEL AZEVEDO FERNANDES
MARCELINO JOSE DA COSTA ARARIPE
MARCELINO JOSE DA COSTA ARARIPE
MARCO ANTONIO TAVARES
MARCOS VENICIUS LINHARES LIMA ME
MARFA ENGENHARIA LTDA
MARIA DAS GRACAS RODRIGUES DA SILVA
MASTERCAP RENOVADORA DE PNEUS LTDA
MASTERCAP RENOVADORA DE PNEUS LTDA
MOAGEIRA SERRA GRANDE LTDA
MOREIRA E VIEIRA COMERCIO DE DERIVADOS DE
PETROLEO LTDA
MOREIRA E VIEIRA COMERCIO DE DERIVADOS DE
PETROLEO LTDA
MYTUS ENGENHARIA E CONTRUTORIA LTDA
NESTOR MILHOME DE SOUZA ME
NORDESTE INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO DE ARTEFATOS DE
METAIS LTDA
NOSSA FRUTA BRASIL INDUSTRIA DE ALIMENTOS LTDA
NOVA FIACAO INDUSTRIA TEXTIL LTDA

201602231-AlF
86/2016-BLITZ
201711091-AlF
M201805164701-AlF
32/2016-BLITZ
201602127-AlF
145/2016-BLITZ
15/2016-BLITZ
23/2016-BLITZ
M201507094101-AlF
133/2016-BLITZ
M201805144603-AlF
M201802214702-AlF
M201710064702
M201806067102-AlF

M201806067103-AlF
201607251-AlF
M201605241801-AlF
129/2016-BLITZ
M201807254501-AlF
51/2016-BLITZ
M201607213101-AlF
M201803165101-AlF
201607194-AlF
M201603236001-AlF
M201806071301-AlF

201805142-AlF
98/2016-BLITZ
201602221-AlF
201602193-AlF
M201503232601-AlF
201/2016-BLITZ
37/2016-BLITZ
83/2016-BLITZ
M201603085401-AlF
M201604085401-AlF
201807102-AlF

M201604255401-AlF

M201605235402-AlF
64/2016-BLITZ
201806213-AlF

201511161-AlF
201607071-AlF
201607193-AlF
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5394196/2016
5530898/2016
4449841/2016
3927570/2016
0649706/2016
4901030/2018
3260508/2016
3259232/2016
6537004/2016
5396687/2016
6529036/2016
3293252/2016
4815155/2016
1916240/2018
4544178/2016
3191277/2018
2227529/2018
2227537/2018
4279024/2016
5564440/2016
5573287/2016
4310185/2016
1466961/2018
0868246/2016
3426821/2016
3814452/2018
3945845/2016
3811407/2016
2287119/2016
2280238/2016
3489041/2016
4416978/2016
3687170/2016
5014075/2016
3352798/2016
3698074/2016
3314565/2018
3051747/2016

6968927/2016
3169360/2018
3266646/2016
4055423/2018
5532050/2016

5960744/2016
5014059/2016
6304900/2018
0940893/2016

NOVUM DIST DE PECAS INDUSTRIAIS AUTOMOTIVAS
P2C PROJETOS E CONSTRUCOES LTDA
PANIFICADORA VIANA LTDA
PAU BRASIL COMERCIAL DE GAS LTDA
PETRAL COMERCIO DE FERRO E ACO LTDA
PIZZARIA LABELLA COMERCIAL LTDA
POSTO LAURO MAIA LTDA
POSTO SANTA IZABEL LTDA
PREFEITURA MUNICIPAL DE CROATA
R B COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA LTDA
R N MARINHO ME
RAIMUNDO AUGUSTO B RODRIGUES
RAIMUNDO KELMIN DA SILVA
RAIMUNDO NASCIMENTO DA SILVA ME
ROMIL PINTO SANTIAGO
RONNY A AIRES VASCONCELOS EIRELI ME
S QUARESMA DE MENDONGA COMBUSTIVEIS ME
S QUARESMA DE MENDONGCA COMBUSTIVEIS ME
SANDOVAL FERREIRA CRUZ
SAO BENEDITO AUTO VIA LTDA
SAO BENEDITO AUTO VIA LTDA
SAO LUIS COMERCIO DE DERIVADOS DE PETROLEO
SEBASTIANA TELES CAVALCANTE ME
SERRARIA ARAGUAIA COM IND LTDA
SERRARIA SAO FRANCISCO LTDA ME
SERVICO AUTONOMO DE AGUA E ESGOTO DE MILHA
SERVTEC ENERGIA LTDA
SOCIEDADE CEARENSE EUNICE WEAVER
SOLIMAR LUIS ROSSINI EPP
SOLIMAR LUIS ROSSINI ME
SOUSA & RIBAS COMECIO DE COMBUSTIVEIS LTDA
TANGO CASA DE LA PARRILLA COM. DE ALIMENTOS
TERRA LUZ TRANSPORTES S/A
TERRA LUZ TRANSPORTES S/A
TIJUCA ALIMENTOS LTDA - EPP
TIJUCA ALIMENTOS LTDA EPP
TRANSBET TRANSPORTE E LOGISTICA LTDA
TUBOARTE INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO EIRELI
TUBOTECNICO INDUSTRIA E COM. D EMBALAGENS LTDA
ME
V & A CERAMICA E COMERCIO LTDA
VASCONCELOS PETROLEO LTDA
VEM SERVICOS E COMERCIO DE ALIMENTOS LTDA
WLADIMIR HOLANDA SALMIN
WR FIGUEIREDO COMERCIO VAREJOSTA DE CIMENTO
LTDA
WR LOCAGAO DE VEICULOS LTDA EPP
XEREX AVICOLA LTDA
XEREZ AVICOLA LTDA

195/2016-BLITZ
203/2016-BLITZ
201606031-AlF
65/2016-BLITZ
03/2016-BLITZ
201806212-AlF
M201605101802-AlF
M201605121801-AlF
M201609284701-AlF
198/2016-BLITZ
201609301-AlF
201605171-AlF
M201607214701-AlF
M201803081102-AlF
153/2016-BLITZ
201803272-AlF
M201803134701-AlF
M201803134702-AlF
123/2016-BLITZ
206/2016-BLITZ
205/2016-BLITZ
201606301-AlF
M201802224701-AlF
M201602126101-AlF
M201605172601-AlF
201805161-AlF
201606144-AlF
M201606092501-AlF
M201603280601-AlF
M201603287103-AlF
M201605235801-AlF
M201607015603-AlF
59/2016-BLITZ
183/2016
201605194-AlF
49/2016-BLITZ
201805021-AlF
201604262-AlF

M201610185402-AlF

M201804174701-AlF

M201605101801-AlF
201805231-AlF
204/2016-BLITZ

M201609020601-AlF
185/2016-BLITZ
201808011-AlF

M201602016102-AlF
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5426301/2018 XEREZ AVICOLA LTDA M201806113601-AlF



